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QUESTION ONE
a). What is  agricultural economics? 



 (5 marks)
b). Briefly describe four broad categories of resources (inputs) used during agricultural production process 




(5 Marks)
c) . Explain the unique characteristics of agricultural products in Kenya 











(5 Marks)

d). Discuss the three main economic concepts applied in agricultural production analysis 






(10 Marks)
QUESTION TWO

a). Explain in your own words what is meant by fixed and variable costs of production. Give two examples for each case 


   (5 marks)
b). Given the following agricultural production cost data set; (output-0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5,6,7,8,9,10,11 &12), the fixed cost was maintained at kshs 100 and, the variable costs corresponding to the different output levels( 0, 50, 90, 140, 196, 255,325,400, 480, 570, 670, 780 & 1080). Compute the total costs, average fixed costs, average variable costs, average total costs and marginal costs and explain the observed trends





 (10 Marks).
QUESTION THREE

a) What is a production function? Explain the three outcomes (returns to scale) when all inputs are increased by the same proportions        (10 Marks)
b)  State the law of diminishing returns in the context of farm level production in the short run 








(5 Marks)
QUESTION FOUR

a). What is the difference between the price elasticity of demand and elasticity of supply in the context  of agricultural demand and supply analysis? 











          (5 marks)

b). Given the demand equation, P= 10 - Q,   where Q= total sales of wheat in kilograms and P is price kshs/kg. Use the data set ( Price, 10,  9 , 8, 7, 6, 5, 4, 3, 2,, 1 ) and (Quantity,  0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9) to compute price elasticity of demand and total revenue. 





         (10 marks)
QUESTION FIVE

a) Given the following data set for a purely competitive firm. Answer the following questions
	Quantity 
	Total fixed costs (TFC)
	Total variable cost (TVC)
	Total costs (TC)
	Total Revenue (TR)
	Profit  (TR-TC)

	0
	50
	0
	
	
	

	1
	50
	30
	
	
	

	2
	50
	55
	
	
	

	3
	50
	75
	
	
	

	4
	50
	105
	
	
	

	5
	50
	155
	
	
	

	6
	50
	225
	
	
	

	7
	50
	315
	
	
	

	8
	50
	425
	
	
	

	9
	50
	555
	
	
	


a) Compute total cost, total revenue ( price is 60/= ) and the firm profits 
(10 marks)
b)  From the above computation, the firm profits would be maximized at what level?  At that production level what is total cost (TC) and total revenue (TR)










(5 Marks)
